16
30° FACE MILL SERIES VM6V
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
2.50" to 12.00" .180" .032" x 45˚
D1 New Old Number D2 D3
Effective Cutter Cutter of H Bore Bolt Overall
Diameter Number Number Inserts Height Diameter Circle Diameter
2.500 VM6V-02R25 6M6V-02R25 6 2.375 1.000 - 2.970
3.000 VM6V-03R01 6M6V-03R01 8 2.375 1.000 - 3.470
4.000 VM6V-04R01 6M6V-04R01 10 2.375 1.500 - 4.470
5.000 VM6V-05R01 6M6V-05R01 12 2.375 1.500 - 5.470
6.000 VM6V-06R01 6M6V-06R01 14 2.375 1.500 - 6.470
8.000 VM6V-08R01 6M6V-08R01 18 2.375 2.500 4.00 8.470
10.000 VM6V-10R01 6M6V-10R01 22 2.375 2.500 4.00 10.470
12.000 VM6V-12R01 6M6V-12R01 26 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 12.470
INSERTS (30˚)
HARDWARE
Grades
SM40-120-20 (SE02-81) 25-30 in. lbs. DS-T15T

ze
 8 C
orn
ers
(w
ith
 R
H only)
17
3° FACE MILL SERIES VL6V
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
2.50" to 12.00" .200" .031"R
D1 New New Number D2 D3
Effective Cutter Cutter of H Bore Bolt Overall
Diameter Number Number Inserts Height Diameter Circle Diameter
2.500 VL6V-02R25 6L6V-02R25 6 2.375 1.000 - 2.589
3.000 VL6V-03R01 6L6V-03R01 8 2.375 1.000 - 3.089
4.000 VL6V-04R01 6L6V-04R01 10 2.375 1.500 - 4.089
5.000 VL6V-05R01 6L6V-05R01 12 2.375 1.500 - 5.089
6.000 VL6V-06R01 6L6V-06R01 14 2.375 1.500 - 6.089
8.000 VL6V-08R01 6L6V-08R01 18 2.375 2.500 4.00 8.089
10.000 VL6V-10R01 6L6V-10R01 22 2.375 2.500 4.00 10.089
12.000 VL6V-12R01 6L6V-12R01 26 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 12.089
INSERTS (3˚)
HARDWARE
Grades
SM40-120-20 (SE02-81) 25-30 in. lbs. DS-T15T

(w
ith
 R
H only)
Will also accept  NNE324-100, NNE432-102 but surface finish will be affected.
18
PLUNGING CUTTER* SERIES VHU
*Can be used with system.
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
2.00" to 6.00" .47" .031", .063", .125"R
.23" or less for 90˚ shoulder
D1 New Number D2
Nominal Cutter K1 of H Bore Retention
Diameter Number Keyway Inserts Height Diameter Bolt
Right-Hand Rotation
2.00 VHU-20015D1R01 .32 4 1.570 .750 SD06-46
2.50 VHU-25015D1R01 .32 5 1.570 .750 SD06-46
3.00 VHU-30020D3R01 .38 5 2.000 1.000 SD08-47
4.00 VHU-4001958R01 .63 7 1.970 1.500 -
5.00 VHU-5001958R01 .63 9 1.970 1.500 -
6.00 VHU-6001958R01 .63 11 1.970 1.500 -
Left-Hand Rotation
2.00 VHU-20015D1L01 .32 4 1.570 .750 SD06-46
2.50 VHU-25015D1L01 .32 5 1.570 .750 SD06-46
3.00 VHU-30020D3L01 .38 5 2.000 1.000 SD08-47
4.00 VHU-4001958L01 .63 7 1.970 1.500 -
5.00 VHU-5001958L01 .63 9 1.970 1.500 -
6.00 VHU-6001958L01 .63 11 1.970 1.500 -
90˚ L
ead
Note: RH plungers can use remaining insert edges from a RH 0˚ lead 6K6V, 6K5V or 4W2A cutter
If using long edge V-Max use a RH insert in a LH tool and a LH insert in a RH tool.

(Tx-15)
21
0° COARSE-DENSITY FACE MILL SERIES VK6V
D2
D1
H
.23 Max Doc
for90˚ Shoulder
.46
Max
Doc
D1 New Old Number D2
Effective Cutter Cutter of H Bore Bolt
Diameter Number Number Inserts Height Diameter Circle Keyway
Coarse Density - Right-Hand Rotation
2.000 VK6V-02R02 6K6V-02R02 3 1.570 0.750 - .32
3.000 VK6V-03R02 6K6V-03R02 5 2.375 1.000 - .38
4.000 VK6V-04R02 6K6V-04R02 6 2.375 1.500 - .63
6.000 VK6V-06R02 6K6V-06R02 8 2.375 1.500 - .63
8.000 VK6V-08R02 6K6V-08R02 10 2.375 2.500 4.00 1.00
10.000 VK6V-10R02 6K6V-10R02 12 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
12.000 VK6V-12R02 6K6V-12R02 14 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
Coarse Density - Left-Hand Rotation
2.000 VK6V-02L02 6K6V-02L02 3 1.570 0.750 - .32
3.000 VK6V-03L02 6K6V-03L02 5 2.375 1.000 - .38
4.000 VK6V-04L02 6K6V-04L02 6 2.375 1.500 - .63
6.000 VK6V-06L02 6K6V-06L02 8 2.375 1.500 - .63
8.000 VK6V-08L02 6K6V-08L02 10 2.375 2.500 4.00 1.00
10.000 VK6V-10L02 6K6V-10L02 12 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
12.000 VK6V-12L02 6K6V-12L02 14 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
2.00" to 12.00" .46" .031", .063", .125"R and
.23" (4RH/4LH) .031” x 45˚ chamfer
0° MEDIUM-DENSITY FACE MILL SERIES VK6V
D2
D1
H
.23 Max Doc
for90˚ Shoul
.46
Max
Doc
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
2.00" to 12.00" .46" .031", .063", .125"R and
.25" (4RH/4LH) .031” x 45˚ chamfer
D1 New Old Number D2
Effective Cutter Cutter of H Bore Bolt
Diameter Number Number Inserts Height Diameter Circle Keyway
Medium Density - Right-Hand Rotation
2.000 VK6V-02R01 6K6V-02R01 5 1.570 0.750 - .32
2.500 VK6V-02R25 6K6V-02R25 6 1.570 1.000 - .38
3.000 VK6V-03R01 6K6V-03R01 8 2.375 1.000 - .38
4.000 VK6V-04R01 6K6V-04R01 9 2.375 1.500 - .63
5.000 VK6V-05R01 6K6V-05R01 10 2.375 1.500 - .63
6.000 VK6V-06R01 6K6V-06R01 13 2.375 1.500 - .63
8.000 VK6V-08R01 6K6V-08R01 16 2.375 2.500 4.00 1.00
10.000 VK6V-10R01 6K6V-10R01 20 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
12.000 VK6V-12R01 6K6V-12R01 24 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
Medium Density - Left-Hand Rotation
2.000 VK6V-02L01 6K6V-02L01 5 1.570 0.750 - .32
2.500 VK6V-02L25 6K6V-02L25 6 1.570 1.000 - .38
3.000 VK6V-03L01 6K6V-03L01 8 2.375 1.000 - .38
4.000 VK6V-04L01 6K6V-04L01 9 2.375 1.500 - .63
5.000 VK6V-05L01 6K6V-05L01 10 2.375 1.500 - .63
6.000 VK6V-06L01 6K6V-06L01 13 2.375 1.500 - .63
8.000 VK6V-08L01 6K6V-08L01 16 2.375 2.500 4.00 1.00
10.000 VK6V-10L01 6K6V-10L01 20 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
12.000 VK6V-12L01 6K6V-12L01 24 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
A comprehensive selection of standard metric tools of this cutter series is available. Contact your sales agent for more information. The metric tools utilize the same inserts.
22
A comprehensive selection of standard metric tools of this cutter series is available. Contact your sales agent for more information. The metric tools utilize the same inserts. 23
0° HI-DENSITY FACE MILL SERIES VK5V
D2
D1
H
.23 Max Doc
for90˚ Shoulder
.46
Max
Doc
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
2.00" to 12.00" .46" .031", .063", .125R and
.23" (4RH/4LH) .031" x 45° chamfer
D1 New Old Number D2
Effective Cutter Cutter of H Bore Bolt
Diameter Number Number Inserts Height Diameter Circle Keyway
High Density - Right-Hand Rotation
2.000 VK5V-02R01 6K5V-02R01 6 1.570 0.750 - .32
2.500 VK5V-02R25 6K5V-02R25 8 1.570 1.000 - .38
3.000 VK5V-03R01 6K5V-03R01 10 2.375 1.000 - .38
4.000 VK5V-04R01 6K5V-04R01 13 2.375 1.500 - .63
5.000 VK5V-05R01 6K5V-05R01 16 2.375 1.500 - .63
6.000 VK5V-06R01 6K5V-06R01 21 2.375 1.500 - .63
8.000 VK5V-08R01 6K5V-08R01 26 2.375 2.500 4.00 1.00
10.000 VK5V-10R01 6K5V-10R01 32 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
12.000 VK5V-12R01 6K5V-12R01 38 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
High Density - Left-Hand Rotation
2.000 VK5V-02L01 6K5V-02L01 6 1.570 0.750 - .32
2.500 VK5V-02L25 6K5V-02L25 8 1.570 1.000 - .38
3.000 VK5V-03L01 6K5V-03L01 10 2.375 1.000 - .38
4.000 VK5V-04L01 6K5V-04L01 13 2.375 1.500 - .63
5.000 VK5V-05L01 6K5V-05L01 16 2.375 1.500 - .63
6.000 VK5V-06L01 6K5V-06L01 21 2.375 1.500 - .63
8.000 VK5V-08L01 6K5V-08L01 26 2.375 2.500 4.00 1.00
10.000 VK5V-10L01 6K5V-10L01 32 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
12.000 VK5V-12L01 6K5V-12L01 38 2.375 2.500 4.00, 7.00 1.00
Diameters Cutting Edge Length Insert Corner
3.00" to 10.00" .46" .031", .063", .125R and
.23” (4RH/4LH) .031" x 45° chamfer
0˚ HEAVY-DUTY HALF-SIDE MILL SERIES 5VK6